# OP \$165.00 08623

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordea Bank Finland Plc, as Security Agent		08/23/2007	Finnish Banking Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Luvata Grenada LLC (formerly Outokumpu Heatcraft USA LLC)
Street Address:	3984 Highway 51
City:	South Grenada
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0862384	HI-F	
Registration Number:	1637453	HEATCRAFT	
Registration Number:	2101523	FOR QUALITY INSIDE HAVE HEATCRAFT WI	
Registration Number:	2444521	COIL CALC	
Registration Number:	3329815	HEATCRAFT WORLDWIDE REFRIGERATION	
Registration Number:	2370086	RAISED LANCE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 716-848-1391

**Email:** ddovi@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 1: c/o Daniel F. Dovi

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Dovi
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Dovi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2 4 2 Release Agreement (Security Agreement)\_Luvata North America (4408 #page1.tif

source=2 4 2 Release Agreement (Security Agreement)\_Luvata North America (4408 #page2.tif

source=2 4 2 Release Agreement (Security Agreement)\_Luvata North America (4408 #page3.tif

source=2 4 2 Release Agreement (Security Agreement)\_Luvata North America (4408 #page4.tif

source=2 4 2 Release Agreement (Security Agreement)\_Luvata North America (4408 #page5.tif

### RELEASE

Reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of June 7, 2005 (as may be amended, amended and restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Original Security Agreement") by Luvata Buffalo, Inc. (formerly Outokumpu American Brass, Inc.), Luvata Franklin, Inc. (formerly Outokumpo Copper Franklin, Inc.) and Luvata Ohio, Inc. (formerly Outokumpu Copper Nippert, Inc., and together with Luvata Buffalo, Inc. and Luvata Franklin, Inc., collectively the "Continuing Assignors") and Luvata Grenada LLC (formerly Outokumpu Heatcraft USA LLC; the "Released Assignor") to Nordea Bank Finland Plc, as security agent (the "Security Agent").

Upon the satisfaction or waiver of the conditions precedent contained in that certain global release letter dated as of 23 August 2007 from Nordea Bank Finland Plc to Luvata International Oy (as the obligor's agent for, among others, the Released Assignor):

- (i) all of the security interests, liens and pledges granted by the Released Assignor in favor of the Security Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Original Security Agreement) under the Original Security Agreement or otherwise are hereby automatically terminated and released with no further action on the part of the Security Agent;
- the Security Agent shall promptly procure, deliver or execute and deliver all further instruments and documents, and take any other actions, which are reasonably required to evidence the consummation of the termination of the security interests contemplated hereby, in each case at the request and expense of the Released Assignor;
- (iii) the Security Agent hereby authorizes the Released Assignor or its counsel to file on behalf of the Security Agent (at the Released Assignor's cost and expense) any releases, including any UCC termination statements, necessary to effectuate the release contemplated hereunder; and
- (iv) the Original Security Agreement as it relates to the Continuing Assignors remains in full force and effect.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by telecopier or electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]



This	Release has been entered into as of August, 2007.
LUV	ATA GRENADA LLC,
as Re	leased Assignor
By:	
	Name:
	Title:
NOR	DEA BANK FINLAND PLC,
as Sec	curity Agent
D.,,	and Alk
Dy.	Name: PLARIED AHIROGS ONDOS DIGNIMOS
	Name: MARKO AHIROWS RINDQEI PIGANIMOU Title:
ACCI	EPTED AND AGREED:
LUVA	ATA BUFFALO, INC.,
as a C	ontinuing Assignor
By:	
	Name:
	Title:
LUVA	ATA OHIO, INC.,
as a C	ontinuing Assignor
By:	
	Name:
	Title:
	ATA FRANKLIN, INC.,
as a Co	ontinuing Assignor
By:	
	Name:
	Title:

This Release has been entered into as of August, 2007.			
	TA GRENADA LLC, cased Assignor		
By:			
•	Name: Dennis Appel Title: Chairman		
	EA BANK FINLAND PLC, prity Agent		
By:			
Dy.	Name: Title:		
ACCE	PTED AND AGREED:		
LUVA	TA BUFFALO, INC.,		
	ontinuing Assignor		
By:	Muhail Syrs		
•	Name: Richard Lyons		
	Title: Treasurer		
LUVA	TA OHIO, INC.,		
as a Co	ontinuing Assignor		
By:	Juliand Tynns		
	Name: Richard Lyons		
	Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary		
LUVA	TA FRANKLIN, INC.,		
as a Co	ontinuing Assignor		
By:			
	Name: Larry Blatt		
	Title: Secretary and Treasurer		

This Release has been entered into as of August, 2007.			
	TA GRENADA LLC, eased Assignor		
Ву:	Name: Dennis Appel Title: Chairman		
	EA BANK FINLAND PLC, crity Agent		
By:			
	Name: Title:		
ACCE	PTED AND AGREED:		
	ΓΑ BUFFALO, INC., ntinuing Assignor		
By:			
<b>J</b> . ,	Name: Richard Lyons Title: Treasurer		
	TA OHIO, INC., ntinuing Assignor		
By:			
	Name: Richard Lyons Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary		
LUVAT	'A FRANKLIN, INC.,		
	ntinging Assignor		
By: (	Xary Blot		
	Name: Larry Blatt		
	Title: Secretary and Treasurer		

### Execution Version

LUV	ATA GRENADA LLC,		
as Re	leased Assignor		
Ву:	22M		
	Name: Dennis Appel	<del></del>	
	Title: Chairman		
NOR	DEA BANK FINLAND PLC,		
	curity Agent		
	······ <b>y</b> - <b>-g</b>		
By:		***************************************	
	Name:		
	Title:		
ACCI	EPTED AND AGREED:		
	ATA BUFFALO, INC.,		
as a C	continuing Assignor		
By:			
-	Name: Richard Lyons	<del></del>	
	Title: Treasurer		
TIMA	ATA OHIO, INC.,		
	ontinuing Assignor		
uo u C	ommunig 11651gnoi		
Ву:			
	Name: Richard Lyons		
	Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary		
LUVA	TA FRANKLIN, INC.,		
	ontinuing Assignor		
	•		
By:			
	Name: Larry Blatt		
	Title: Secretary and Treasurer		
UK/1394	800/02 - 2 -		Office/OFFICE

This Release has been entered into as of August \_\_\_, 2007.

**RECORDED: 12/07/2016**